
GOALSCORERS (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team Goals Shots % 7m Shots MP

1 22 KARSTEN Elke J. ARG 28 56  50 5/7 5

2 21 CARDOSO C. Adriana BRA 27 36  75 4/6 5

3 9 ANDINO Mariela DOM 24 32  75 8/11 5

4 5 PIZZO Manuela ARG 24 36  67 6/8 5

5 22 RHOADS Jence USA 24 40  60 5

6 21 CRUZ Ariana PER 23 44  52 10/11 5

7 9 RODRIGUES B. Ana P. BRA 22 30  73 9/9 5

8 5 CEBALLOS Nathalys PUR 22 40  55 16/21 5

9 15 ANDERSEN Nicole USA 22 49  45 11/13 5

10 23 RIZO Eyatne CUB 21 35  60 7/9 5

11 22 FUENTES Zuleika PUR 20 33  61 5

12 18 TÉLLEZ Lorena Aide CUB 19 40  48 5

13 2 A. DE PAULA Bruna A. BRA 18 28  64 5

14 18 GARCIA Ciris PUR 18 29  62 3/5 5

15 25 CASASOLA Micaela J. ARG 18 29  62 5

16 9 MENDOZA Luciana ARG 18 31  58 7/9 5

17 3 ROUTHIER Emily CAN 18 37  49 11/13 5

18 2 BRITO Yojaver DOM 17 24  71 5

18 11 TAYLOR Julia USA 17 24  71 5

20 88 COSTA Mariana BRA 17 25  68 4/5 5

21 18 AMORIM T. Eduarda BRA 17 25  68 5

22 14 POPE Nicolette PUR 16 22  73 5

23 10 LORENZO Carina DOM 16 23  70 5

24 6 CABRERA Annerys DOM 16 25  64 5

25 19 GOMES B. Elaine BRA 15 19  79 5

26 9 LUSSÓN Lisandra CUB 15 32  47 5/7 5

27 11 PUELLO Florquidia DOM 14 17  82 5

28 7 M.  ARAUJO Tamires BRA 14 19  74 5

29 2 BENHACINE Nassima CAN 14 21  67 5

30 7 CAMPIGLI Rocio ARG 14 22  64 5

31 15 MALDONADO Jailene PUR 14 23  61 5

32 11 CAMEJO R. Yunisleidy CUB 13 15  87 5

33 18 LÉGER Catherine CAN 13 21  62 5

34 20 F. ARAUJO Larissa BRA 12 16  75 5

35 8 BONAZZOLA Camila ARG 12 23  52 5

36 5 ROBERT Schakira CUB 12 29  41 5

37 3 CAVO Malena ARG 11 19  58 4

37 8 PEÑA Nancy DOM 11 19  58 5

39 10 REYES Gleinys CUB 11 20  55 5

40 6 HIRALDO Sheila PUR 11 30  37 1/1 5

Legend:
% Efficiency MP Matches Played
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ASSISTS (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team Assist MP

1 5 CEBALLOS Nathalys PUR 33 5

2 6 HIRALDO Sheila PUR 30 5

2 23 RIZO Eyatne CUB 30 5

4 49 MATIELI M. Patricia BRA 27 5

5 9 MENDOZA Luciana ARG 24 5

6 15 ANDERSEN Nicole USA 23 5

7 2 A. DE PAULA Bruna A. BRA 22 5

8 10 LORENZO Carina DOM 21 5

9 22 KARSTEN Elke J. ARG 19 5

10 9 LUSSÓN Lisandra CUB 18 5

10 22 RHOADS Jence USA 18 5

12 25 CASASOLA Micaela J. ARG 17 5

12 9 RODRIGUES B. Ana P. BRA 17 5

14 81 FACHINELLO Deonise BRA 14 4

14 14 TORREIRA Devora DOM 14 5

16 18 AMORIM T. Eduarda BRA 13 5

16 18 TÉLLEZ Lorena Aide CUB 13 5

18 69 LANDRY Yuki CAN 11 5

19 11 DELGADO Camila PER 10 5

19 18 SANS Macarena ARG 10 5

19 10 ZIMMER Myriam CAN 10 5

22 9 CHAN Katya W. R. CAN 9 5

22 10 CRIVELLI Victoria ARG 9 5

22 4 GASCON Sarah USA 9 5

25 1 CARRATU Marisol ARG 8 5

25 3 CAVO Malena ARG 8 4

25 3 HERNANDEZ Crisleidy DOM 8 5

25 22 S. VIEIRA Samara BRA 8 5

25 2 URBAN M. Rosario V. ARG 8 5

30 9 ANDINO Mariela DOM 7 5

30 10 BUTLER Ashley USA 7 4

30 88 COSTA Mariana BRA 7 5

30 21 GANDULFO Macarena ARG 7 5

34 8 BONAZZOLA Camila ARG 6 5

34 21 CRUZ Ariana PER 6 5

Note: Next 6 players were tied with total of 6

Legend:
MP Matches Played

BALONMANO
HANDBALL

MUJERES
WOMEN

POLIDEPORTIVO 1
SPORTS CENTER 1

   

ESTADÍSTICAS INDIVIDUALES
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

   As of 30 JUL 2019

  

HBLWTEAM7-------------------------_C85B ENG 20.0   TUE 30 JUL 2019 22:03     Page 2/5
  



GOALS AND ASSISTS (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team
Goals +

Assists
Goals Goals Assists

1 5 CEBALLOS Nathalys PUR 55 22 33 5

2 23 RIZO Eyatne CUB 51 21 30 5

3 22 KARSTEN Elke J. ARG 47 28 19 5

4 15 ANDERSEN Nicole USA 45 22 23 5

5 22 RHOADS Jence USA 42 24 18 5

6 9 MENDOZA Luciana ARG 42 18 24 5

7 6 HIRALDO Sheila PUR 41 11 30 5

8 2 A. DE PAULA Bruna A. BRA 40 18 22 5

9 9 RODRIGUES B. Ana P. BRA 39 22 17 5

10 10 LORENZO Carina DOM 37 16 21 5

11 49 MATIELI M. Patricia BRA 36 9 27 5

12 25 CASASOLA Micaela J. ARG 35 18 17 5

13 9 LUSSÓN Lisandra CUB 33 15 18 5

14 18 TÉLLEZ Lorena Aide CUB 32 19 13 5

15 9 ANDINO Mariela DOM 31 24 7 5

16 21 CARDOSO C. Adriana BRA 30 27 3 5

17 5 PIZZO Manuela ARG 30 24 6 5

18 18 AMORIM T. Eduarda BRA 30 17 13 5

19 21 CRUZ Ariana PER 29 23 6 5

20 88 COSTA Mariana BRA 24 17 7 5

21 22 FUENTES Zuleika PUR 22 20 2 5

22 81 FACHINELLO Deonise BRA 22 8 14 4

23 3 ROUTHIER Emily CAN 21 18 3 5

24 7 M.  ARAUJO Tamires BRA 21 14 7 5

25 18 GARCIA Ciris PUR 20 18 2 5

26 11 TAYLOR Julia USA 20 17 3 5

27 11 PUELLO Florquidia DOM 20 14 6 5

28 11 DELGADO Camila PER 20 10 10 5

29 2 BRITO Yojaver DOM 19 17 2 5

30 6 CABRERA Annerys DOM 19 16 3 5

31 3 CAVO Malena ARG 19 11 8 4

32 18 SANS Macarena ARG 19 9 10 5

33 14 POPE Nicolette PUR 18 16 2 5

34 7 CAMPIGLI Rocio ARG 18 14 4 5

34 15 MALDONADO Jailene PUR 18 14 4 5

36 18 LÉGER Catherine CAN 18 13 5 5

37 8 BONAZZOLA Camila ARG 18 12 6 5

38 2 BENHACINE Nassima CAN 17 14 3 5

39 11 CAMEJO R. Yunisleidy CUB 17 13 4 5

40 20 F. ARAUJO Larissa BRA 17 12 5 5

Legend:
MP Matches Played
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STEALS (top 20)

Rank No. Name Team Total Avg MP

1 22 KARSTEN Elke J. ARG 11   2.2 5

2 5 CEBALLOS Nathalys PUR 9   1.8 5

3 22 RHOADS Jence USA 7   1.4 5

4 2 BENHACINE Nassima CAN 6   1.2 5

4 22 FUENTES Zuleika PUR 6   1.2 5

4 7 M.  ARAUJO Tamires BRA 6   1.2 5

7 2 BRITO Yojaver DOM 5   1.0 5

7 4 GASCON Sarah USA 5   1.0 5

9 10 BUTLER Ashley USA 4   1.0 4

10 18 LÉGER Catherine CAN 4   0.8 5

10 9 LUSSÓN Lisandra CUB 4   0.8 5

10 49 MATIELI M. Patricia BRA 4   0.8 5

13 13 RODRIGUEZ Alexandra PUR 3   1.0 3

14 3 CAVO Malena ARG 3   0.8 4

Note: Next 1 players were tied with total of 4

BLOCKED SHOTS (top 20)

Rank No. Name Team Total Avg MP

1 21 GANDULFO Macarena ARG 5   1.0 5

1 19 SAYER Julia USA 5   1.0 5

3 9 LUSSÓN Lisandra CUB 4   0.8 5

3 7 M.  ARAUJO Tamires BRA 4   0.8 5

5 18 AMORIM T. Eduarda BRA 2   0.4 5

5 6 CABRERA Annerys DOM 2   0.4 5

5 22 S. VIEIRA Samara BRA 2   0.4 5

8 2 A. DE PAULA Bruna A. BRA 1   0.2 5

Note: Next 13 players were tied with total of 1

Legend:
Avg Average per Game MP Matches Played
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PUNISHMENTS (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team
Points

BC RC 2Min YC MP
Avg Total

1 14 FITHIAN Jennifer USA   3.4 17 8 1 5

2 6 CABRERA Annerys DOM   2.8 14 6 2 5

3 14 POPE Nicolette PUR   2.4 12 1 3 1 5

4 9 ANDINO Mariela DOM   2.2 11 1 3 5

5 15 ANDERSEN Nicole USA   2.0 10 4 2 5

6 9 DIAZ Mariana PER   1.8 9 1 2 5

6 5 ROBERT Schakira CUB   1.8 9 1 2 5

8 2 BRITO Yojaver DOM   1.8 9 4 1 5

8 21 LANGLOIS Rosali CAN   1.8 9 4 1 5

8 7 M.  ARAUJO Tamires BRA   1.8 9 4 1 5

8 10 ZIMMER Myriam CAN   1.8 9 4 1 5

12 8 ANGULO Tifany PER   1.6 8 4 5

13 34 TOLEDO Jennifer A. CUB   1.6 8 3 2 5

14 7 SERVAT Kelly PER   1.5 6 3 4

15 11 CAMEJO R. Yunisleidy CUB   1.4 7 3 1 5

15 22 S. VIEIRA Samara BRA   1.4 7 3 1 5

17 2 BENHACINE Nassima CAN   1.4 7 2 3 5

18 77 ARMENTEROS Rosa C. CUB   1.3 5 2 1 4

18 81 FACHINELLO Deonise BRA   1.3 5 2 1 4

20 18 GARCIA Ciris PUR   1.2 6 1 1 5

20 3 HERNANDEZ Crisleidy DOM   1.2 6 1 1 5

20 6 HIRALDO Sheila PUR   1.2 6 1 1 5

23 69 LANDRY Yuki CAN   1.2 6 3 5

23 5 LIRANZO Danilza DOM   1.2 6 3 5

23 9 MENDOZA Luciana ARG   1.2 6 3 5

23 23 RIZO Eyatne CUB   1.2 6 3 5

27 21 GANDULFO Macarena ARG   1.2 6 2 2 5

27 4 GASCON Sarah USA   1.2 6 2 2 5

29 18 AMORIM T. Eduarda BRA   1.0 5 2 1 5

29 11 DELGADO Camila PER   1.0 5 2 1 5

29 9 LUSSÓN Lisandra CUB   1.0 5 2 1 5

29 19 NOVAS Yeimy DOM   1.0 5 2 1 5

33 JULIAN Dairan DOM   1.0 2 2 2

34 DUENAS Jorge BRA   1.0 1 1 1

Note: Next 13 players were tied with total of 0.8

Note:
Total Points = (BC) x 10 + (RC) x 5 + (2Min) x 2 + (YC) x 1

Legend:
Avg Average per Game BC Blue Card RC Red Cards 2Min 2 Minute Suspensions

YC Yellow Cards MP Matches Played
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